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• Second storm in a week affects Eastern Canada 
A major storm associated with 

gale -force winds and heavy precipita­
tion emerged out of the American mid­
west and tracked eastwards south of 
the lower Great Lakes towards the 
Mari times. In the storm's warm sec­
tor, southern regions received 25 to 
35 millimetres of rain, while in the 
much colder air to the north there 
was a 10 to 25 centimetre snowfall 
with a band of freezing rain in be­
tween. In the wake of this system, 
plummet ting temperatures caused 
treacherous road conditions. In the 
Toronto area, where rain changed to 
snow during the day, there were doz­
ens of traffic accidents. In the 
Atlantic Provinces, wind gusts 
reached 100 km/h. 

/ 
/ 

/ 

·- · 

/ 

•Heavy rains on the Pacific coast 

• Some s~i resorts are open in the 
B. C. central interior 

1ssN 0225-5707 NOTE: The deta shown In this pabllcetlon ere besed on unverified reports fran 
UDC : 551.506.1 (71) approxlmetely 225 Canadl an synoptic stetlons- Canada 



SHADED AREAS 
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WEEKLY TEWERATURES EXTRE~S 

YUKON TERRITORY 4.7 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 0.2 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 15.6 
ALBERTA 11 • 4 
SASKATCHEWAN 7. 1 
MANITOBA 5.7 

ONJARIO 1 7 .2 
QUEBEC 14.5 
NEW BRUNSWICK 14.4 
NOVA SCOTIA 17. 5 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 14.3 
NEWFOUNDLAND 15.4 

Warmest mean temperature 

Coolest mean temperature 

- ·, - . . . --- ---

MAXIMUM 

Komakuk Beach 
Fort Smith 
Victoria 
f'Jedlclne Hat 
Rockglen 
Winnipeg 

Windsor 
Sherbrooke 
~ncton 
Shelbourne 

Charlottetown 
Argenti a 

ACROSS THE NATION 

9.4 

-38.2 

2 

DEPARTURE FROM NORMAL 
OF 

MEAN TEMPERATURE 
NOVEMBER 8 TO 14, 1983 

oc 

<·c, 

MINIMUM 

-27.7 Komakuk Beach 
-44.5 Eureka 
-19.6 Dease Lake 
-17.0 Fort Ch I pewyan 
-18.0 Q:, 111 ns Bay 
-21.8 Church 111 

-19.0 Armstrong 
-18.3 I nukj uak 
-11. 4 St. Stephen 
-9.0 She lbourne 

-4.6 Summers Ide 
-19.6 ())urchlll Falls 

Amphltrlte Point, BC 

Eureka, NWT 

ACROSS THE COUNlRY ••• 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Temperatures were generally 
below normal except In the Mackenzie 
District. There was I lttle preclpl­
t at I on across the north ; on I y the 
east coast of Baffin Island received 
1 5 to 45 cent I metres of snow. The 
southern Yukon was plagued by exten­
sive fog and low cloud In volleys 
and near bodies of open water. Only 
the I arger I akes and r Ivers stl 11 
rerna I ned open, but extens Ive shore 
Ice was evident. The Dempster high ­
way Ice br I dge has opened and can 
accommodate vehicles up to 4,000 kg. 

British ColOllbla 

Heavy prec Ip l tat I on fe 11 a long 
the coast and In the southern Inte­
rior. Many coastal corrmunltles ra­
ce I ved oore than 100 rrm of ra In. 
Amphltrlte Point recorded 194 rrm 
th Is week, of wh I ch 77 rrm fa I I · on 
the last day. Heavy snow fel I at 
higher elevations and many mountain 
passes In the southern Interior were 
c I osed due to the work stoppage by 
provlnclal snow removal crews. Sev­
eral oountaln ski resorts In the 
central Interior have opened for the 
season w I th a 45 cm snow base. In 
the north, It was relatively ml Id 
and dry, but persistent widespread 
fog and low stratus cloud hampered 
aviation. 

Prairies 

Several disturbances deposited 
llght but wide spread snow. Amounts 
ranged from a trace in the south to 
8 cm In the north. In many urban 
areas, th is was the f I rs t s I gn I f 1-
ca nt snowfal I of the season and the 
usual accidents and traffic tie-ups 
resulted. The snow-I I ne now extends 
across central Alberta southeast­
wards through the Inter-lake dis­
trict of Manitoba. Snow depths In 
the north range between 12 and 17 
centimetres. 

Ontario 

Most of the province was cloudy 
and wet. Q)ld Arctic air covered 
the north, whl le southern Ontario 
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TOTAL PRECIPITATION 
NOVEMBER 8 TO 14, 1983 

mm 

HEAVIEST WEEKLY PRECIPITATION (mm) 

YUKON 5.0 Sh Ingle Pol nt 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 44.0 Cape Dyer 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 193.9 Amphltrlte Point 
ALBERTA 10.4 Peace River 
SASKATCHEWAN 11. 8 Col It ns Bay 

MANITOBA 13.6 Norway House 
ONJARIO 35.4 Timmins 
QUEBEC 58.4 Gaspe 
NEW BRUNSWIO< 39.3 Charle 
NOVA SCOTIA 66.8 Shearwater 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 32.8 East Point 
NEWFOUNDLAND 49.4 St. Lawrence 

IN THE PAST 

November 6-13, 1969 

Sustained freezing precipi­
tation caused $1,500,000 damage 
to hydro I Ines between Quebec 
CI ty and the new Man I couagan 
River power generators. Thirty 
towers In a transmission line 
under construction fal led In the 
storm. 

November 7-13, 1913 

One of the most severe Great 
Lakes storms on record swept the 
area w I th w I nds of 80 to 95 km/h 
and occasionally to 125 km/h over 
Lakes Erle and Ontario. At least 8 
large ships were lost and rrore 
than 200 seamen were drowned. 

rema I ned mi I d unt i I the weekend. A 
vigorous storm crossed the Lower 
Great Lakes on Novembe r 11 , generat -
1 ng ga I e force w Inds , heavy snaw I n 
the north and a mi xture o f ra i n an d 
snaw In the south. Heaviest snawfa l I 
occurred tn the Timmins - Wawa area, 
where 20 to 30 centimetres was r e­
ported. Areas to the I ee of Lake 
Huron and Georg I an Bay rece I ved 10 
to 20 centimetres. Rapidly fal I Ing 
temperatures In the south on Novem­
ber 11, contr 1 buted to l cy cond l -
ti ons and a rash of traff le acci­
dents. On November 13, the ml n I mum 
ter11)erature at Muskoka dropped to 
-17° , surpassing the previous record 
of -11° set tn 1939. 

Quebec 

Re I at t ve I y ml Id weather cond i -
ttons early tn the week were short­
llved, as a cold Arctic airmass 
penetrated the prov I nee. By week's 
end, day time temperatures fat led to 
climb above the freezing mark . A 
COfll> I ex I ow pressure system tracked 
across the eastern taiinshi ps during 
ml d-week. The south received 25 to 
35 mm of rain, while snow f e ll In 
centra I Quebec. Freezing rain fe I I 
along the north shore and a mixture 
of rat n and snaii was reported over 
the Gaspe. 

The strong winds and f reez Ing 
rain during last weeks storm des­
troyed numerous maple trees used for 
the commercial production of maple 
syrup t n the tvbntrea I and Jo 11 ette 
areas. 

Atl8ntlc Provinces 

Relatively fair weather pre­
val led through the first half of the 
week. Temperatures for the most part 
were mt Id, reaching 15° over the 
weekend. On November 11 , a major 
storm associated with high wind and 
heavy prec t pi tat ion approached the 
region. Rainfal I amounts in excess 
of 25 mm were widespread; many 
coastal communities recorded more 
than 50 rm1. Thunderstorms occurred 
in sever a I I oca I it 1 es and I t ghtn i ng 
caused I oca I paiier outages in New­
found I and. Labrador received a I most 
25 cm of snow . Northern New Bruns­
wick had a mixture of both rain and 
snow. 
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SNOW DEPTH ON THE GROUND 

DEPTH OF SNOW 
ON THE GROUND 

cm 
NOVEMBER 14, 1983 

T E M P E R ~ T U R E A N O M A L Y F O R E C A S T 

TEMPERATURE ANOMALY 
FORECAST FROM 

NOVEMBER 15 TO -29, 1983 

T~ereture Anomely Forecast 

The temperature anomaly fore­
cast, for each of the 70 Canad I an 
stations, Is prepared by searching 
hlstorlcal weather maps to flnd 
cases s 1ml I ar to the present one. 
The prl net p le used Is that a pre­
d I ct I on for the next 15 days may be 
based on what Is knCMn to have actu­
ally happened during 15-day periods. 
After the f Ive best cases are se-
1 ected, the surf ace temperature 
anoma 11 es are ca I cu I ated. Th 1 s re­
su I ts In five separate forecasts, 
wh I ch are averaged to prov I de the 
forecast depleted. 

++ much ebove normel 

+ above normel 

N nonnel 

below normal 

much below normal 
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Minister signs contract for Iceberg reconn8lss8nce 8lrcr8ft 

Feden,I Environment Minister 
Chor les Ceccl a hes sl gned a S26 
ml I 11 on contrect wl th deHav I I I and 
Aircraft of Cenada Limited for the 
purchese of a DASH-7 Ranger Ex­
tended Range aircraft, fully 
equipped for Ice reconnaissance. 

The aircraft with Its advanc­
ed sens Ing equipment wt 11 al low 
Envl ronment Canada to I nl ti ate 
Iceberg survel I lance and forecast­
Ing service for Canada's East 
Coast In late 1984. 

The range of the DASH-7R wlll 
be 2,200 kilometres, twice that of 
the norffll'I 50-passenger DASH-7 
comrruter airliner. The aircraft 
w I I I be des I gned to carry extra 
fuel tanks and observation equip­
ment. Bubbles In the fuselage wt I I 
provl de a good vantage pol nt for 
Ice observers. 

The DASH-7R wt I I Join the two 
Lockheed Electras currently being 
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STORM TRACKS 
POSITION OF STORM 

AT 12 GMT 
NOVEMBER 8 TO 14, 1983 ' 

used by Envl ronment Canada's Ice 
serv I ce to mon I tor pack I ce I n the 
Arct 1 c, Great Lakes and Gu If of 
St. Lawrence and a long the East 
Coast. The third aircraft wll I 
Increase current coverage by about 
500,000 square kl lorretres. 

The new Canad I an-bu I It sens-
1 ng equipment to be lnstal led In 
all three aircraft, will faclll­
tate the neasurement of contours 
of Ice formations, locate Ice In 
shipping and drllltng areas, pro­
duce photograph I c maps and ma In­
ta In a data 11 nk system with 
ships. These sensors and sldeways­
looklng alrborned radar CSLAR) are 
a I so des 1 gned to provt de an a 11-
weather and n t ght ti me capab t It ty 
for observing Icebergs and sea 
Ice. 

-Provided by Information 
Directorate 

STORM TRACKS 
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TEt-PERATURE, PRECIPITATION AND BRIGHT SUNSHINE. DATA FOR THE WEEK ENDING 0600 GMT NOVE..-&R 15, 1983 

STATION TEW PRECIP SUN 

Av I Op I Mx I Mn Tp I SOG H 

YUKON TERRITORY 
Dawson -17 - 3 - 8 -27 
Mayo A -15 - 1 - 7 -22 
Watson Lake -10 1 - 7 -18 
Whitehorse -11 - 4 - 5 -19 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
Fort Smith - 7 3 0 -18 
lnuvlk -14 6 - 9 -23 
Norman Wei Is -11 5 - 4 -24 
Yel lowknlfe - 9 3 - 3 -17 
Baker Lake -26 - 8 -20 -33 
Cape Dyer -15 - 1 - 7 -32 
Clyde -21 - 5 -12 -30 
Frobisher Bay -13 - 1 - 5 -23 
Alert -30 - 4 -24 -35 
Eureka -38 - 9 -27 -45 
Hal I Beach -20 - 1 - 7 -30 
Resolute -27 - 3 -20 -33 
Cambridge Bay -26 - 4 -20 -31 
Mould Bay -24 2 -18 -30 
Sachs Harbour -14 7 - 8 -20 
BRITISH COLlM31A 
Cape St. James 8 1 11 5 
Cranbrook 2 2 7 - 4 
Fort Nelson - 7 3 - 4 -17 
Fort St. John - 7 - 2 - 2 -13 
Kamloops 6 3 14 0 
Pentlcton 6 2 11 0 
Port Hardy 7 1 11 0 
Prince George O 1 7 - 5 
Prince Rupert 6 1 11 - 3 
Revel stoke 4 2 8 0 
Smithers 1 1 5 - 5 
Vancouver 9 3 15 5 
Victoria 9 2 16 3 
WI I I lams Lake 2 3 9 - 5 
ALBERTA 
Calgary 0 
Cold Lake - 3 
Coronation - 3 
Edmonton Namao - 3 
Fort McMurray - 4 
Jasper 0 
Lethbrldge 1 
Medicine Hat 1 
Peace River - 6 
SASKATCHEWAN 
Cree Lake - 5 
Estevan 0 
La Ronge - 3 
Regina 0 
Saskatoon - 1 
Swift Current - 1 
Yorkton - 1 
MANITOBA 
Brandon 
Church I I I 
The Pas 

- 1 
-10 
- 2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
0 
1 
1 

9 
1 
3 
6 
1 
8 

11 
11 

- 1 

X - 2 
2 6 
4 - 1 
3 6 
3 2 
2 7 
3 5 

-10 
- 6 
- 9 
- 8 
- 8 
- 7 
-10 
-11 
-12 

-11 
- 4 
- 6 
- 5 
- 4 
- 8 
- 6 

2 4 - 9 
0 - 5 -22 
3 0 - 6 

Av= weekly mean temperature C°C) 

1.0 31.0 
0.2 17.0 
3.6 10.0 
0.2 3.0 

6.9 10.0 
o.o 47.0 
o.o 4.0 

M 12.0 
M 16.0 

44.0 M 
M 87.0 

7.5 27.0 
o.4 11.0 
o.o 12.0 

M 16.0 
M 9.0 

0.4 18.0 
1.2 19.0 
0.2 20.0 

70.2 M 
11. 4 M 
0.4 6.0 
7.3 11.0 
6.2 M 

11. 0 M 
57.4 M 

7.1 o.o 
27.0 M 
38.0 M 
5.9 o.o 

73.0 M 
47.9 M 
2.4 M 

4.9 o.o 
M 12.0 

4.0 o.o 
M O.O 

4.1 3.0 
0.2 M 
1.7 M 
2.2 M 

10.4 6.0 

M 6.0 
1. 8 o. 0 
9.2 1.0 
1 .5 o.o 
6.2 2.0 
1.3 M 
2.0 o.o 
1 .8 o.o 
3.6 6.0 
9.6 4.0 

Mx = weekly extreme maximum temperature (°C) 
Mn= weekly extreme minimum temperature (°C) 
Tp = weekly total precipitation <mm) 

M 
M 

o.o 
14.8 

2.6 
14.9 
17.5 

M 
21 .0 

M 
M 

16. 1 
M 
M 
M 
M 

1.0 
M 
M 

8.8 
9.8 
5.6 

M 
M 

9.9 
M 

6.2 
M 
M 

6.5 
4.4 

11.4 
9.6 

26.6 
o.o 

13.8 
M 

0.8 
21 .4 

M 
27.8 

M 

5.3 
16.8 

M 
8.4 

M 
23.0 
6.0 

M 
8.6 
2.8 

Op= Departure of mean temperature from normal (°C) 
\ 

Canadian Climate Centre 
Atmosgherlc Environment Service 
4905 ufferln Street 
Downsvlew1• Ontario 
CANADA M3H 5T4 (416) 667-4711/4906 

EDITORS: R. Sarrazln, A. Radomski 

STATION PRECIP SUN 

Av l0p I Mx I Mn 

- 9 0 - 1 -17 

Tp I SOG H 

ThOOl)SOn 
Winnipeg 
ONTARIO 

- 2 0 6 -11 

Big Trout Lake 
Earlton 
Kapuskaslng 
Kenora 
London 
Moosonee 
Muskoka 
North Bay 
Ottawa 
Pickle Lake 
Red Lake 
Sudbury 
Thunder Bay 
Timmins 
Toronto 
Trenton 
Wlarton 
Windsor 
QUEBEC 
Bagotvt I le 
Blanc-Sablan 
I nukj uak 
Kuuj j uaq 

~ Kuujjuaraplk 
Manawak I 
Mont-Joi I 
Montreal 
Natashquan 
Nltchequon 
Quebec 
$chef f erv I I I e 
Sept-I I es 
Sherbrooke 
Val-d'Or 
NEW BRUNSWICK 
Char lo 
Freder I cton 
Saint John 
NOVA SCOTIA 
Greenwood 
Shearwater 
Sydney 
Yarmouth 
PRINCE EDWARD 
Charlottetown 
Summers Ide 
NEWFOUNDLAND 
Gander 

- 5 2 
- 4 - 3 
- 5 - 2 
- 2 1 

3 - 1 
- 4 - 1 

1 - 2 
- 2 - 3 

1 - 2 
- 5 1 
- 4 0 
- 3 - 3 
- 3 - 1 
- 5 - 3 

3 - 1 
1 - 3 
2 - 2 
4 - 1 

- 1 - 1 
- 2 - 2 
- 7 0 
- 9 - 2 
- 4 0 
- 2 - 3 

0 - 1 
2 - 2 

- 1 - 1 
- 8 - 1 

1 0 
-10 - 2 
- 3 - 2 

2 - 1 
- 4 - 3 

1 0 
2 0 
6 3 

5 
5 
4 
6 

ISLAND 
5 
4 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 

Port aux Basques 
st. John's 

2 - 1 
3 - 1 
3 0 
4 0 St. Lawrence 

Cartwright 
Goose 
Hopedale 

- 2 - 1 
- 6 - 3 
- 5 - 1 

3 -12 
13 -18 
10 -16 
3 - 9 

16 - 9 
8 -15 

-14 -17 
10 -12 
11 - 9 
6 -13 
3 -14 

12 -13 
10 -15 
12 -17 
16 - 9 
13 -13 
13 - 9 
17 - 6 

9 -14 
7 -10 

- 1 -18 
- 3 -17 

2 -10 
9 -15 
9 - 8 

12 - 8 
7 -11 
1 -16 
9 -10 
1 -18 
7 -11 

15 -14 
10 -15 

9 -10 
14 - 9 
14 - 7 

16 - 6 
15 - 5 
15 - 3 
15 - 5 

14 - 3 
14 - 5 

13 - 5 
11 - 4 
13 - 2 
15 - 5 
7 - 9 
1 -17 
1 -11 

6.0 
1.4 

13 .2 
M 

13. 3 
2.8 

28.2 
9.4 

M 
4.2 

20.1 
4.0 
4.4 
6.9 
5.0 

35.4 
15.0 
14.4 
22.9 
33. 1 

22.0 
M 

7.7 
o.o 

29.2 
8.2 

33. 1 
33.8 
31 .o 
4.2 

32.3 
5.0 

30.0 
40.2 
16.6 

39.3 
24.9 
34.0 

10.2 
66.8 
29.4 
36.5 

28.5 
20.0 

31.2 
42.8 
30.2 
49.4 
45.9 
43.3 
25.4 

6.0 
o.o 

4.0 
8.0 
5.0 
1 .o 
1 • 0 
1 .o 
4.0 

M 
1.0 
2.0 
2.0 
5.0 
1 • 0 

21.0 
1 • 0 
3.0 
1.0 
o.o 

9.0 
M 

8.0 
4.0 

14.0 
5.0 
5.0 
2.0 
2.0 
6.0 

M 
6.0 
9.0 
1 • 0 

1 1 • 0 

o.o 
M 
M 

M 
M 
M 
M 

o.o 
M 

2.0 
o.o 
3.0 

M 
8.o 

23.0 
16.0 

16.3 
19.0 

M 
M 
M 
M 

23.8 
16.7 

M 
14.8 
21. 8 

M 
11. 6 
13.3 
15.9 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

M 
M 

9.5 
20.5 
4.2 

17.2 
18.4 
16.5 

M 
11.3 
23.9 

M 
26.4 

M 
16.5 

M 
M 

33.8 

M 
34.7 
20.5 
41.5 

M 
25.3 

6.9 
M 

18.2 
M 

15.5 
21.a 

M 

SOG = snow depth on ground (cm), last day of the period 
H = weekly total bright sunshine (hrs) 
X = not observed 
P = extreme value based on less than 7 days 
M = not avai I able at press time 
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